Bad Debt Expense (186)   2,768   30
Miscellaneous Expense 17,849   15,686   17,445

Total O&M Expense 800,452   808,282   785,277

Depreciation Expense 177,763   176,349   105,218
Taxes Other than Income

Payroll Taxes 18,808   17,874   17,479
Total Operating Expenses 997,023   1,002,505   907,974

Net Operating Income (65,027)   (77,808)   16,494

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income 969   942   1,673
Non-Utility Income 4,672   5,141   4,829
Gain on sale of Property -   -   10,540

Total Other Income (Expenses) 5,641   6,083   17,042

Net Income (59,386)$   (71,725)$   33,536$

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2022 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales
Residential 902,957$   12,272$   PET 915,229$   266,715   1,181,944$
Commercial 7,374   7,374   2,149   9,523
Public Authority 1,328   1,328   387   1,715

Late Payment Fees 7,109   7,109   2,072   9,181
Misc. Service Rev. (Service Fees) 10,878   10,878   10,878
Other Water Rev (Reconnection) 2,350   2,350   2,350

Total Operating Revenues 931,996   12,272   944,268   271,323   1 1,215,591

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages 224,764   232,717   232,717

Petitioner Adjustment 9,524   PET
Tap Fee Labor (1,571)   6-1

Purchased Water 413,604   7,157   PET 420,761   420,761
Purchased Power 3,758   5,338 6-2 9,096   9,096
Materials and Supplies 35,961   32,616   32,616

Non-Recurring Item (1,791) PET
Capital Cost (1,554) 6-3

Contractual Services
Accounting 24,747   (5,490) PET 19,257   19,257
Other 48,039   70,706   70,706
   Capital Cost (1,813) 6-3
   New Tank Maintenance 980 6-2
   New Tank Coating 23,500 6-2

Transportation Expense 10,824   (582) 6-1 10,242   10,242
Insurance

General Liability 8,605   (287) PET 8,318   8,318
Workers' Compensation 3,532   (1,721) PET 1,811   1,811
Other 900   (15) PET 885   885

Regulatory Commission Expenses 1,055   301 PET 1,356   398   1,754
Directors' Compensation 7,000   7,000   7,000
Bad Debt Expense (186)   186 PET -   -
Miscellaneous Expense 17,849   (270) 6-4 17,579   17,579

Depreciation Expense 177,763   177,763   177,763

Payroll Taxes 18,808   (885) PET 17,923   17,923

Total Operating Expenses 997,023   31,007   1,028,030   398   1,028,428

Net Operating Income (65,027)$   (18,735)$   (83,762)$   270,925$   187,163$

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

Pro Forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

This page intentionally left blank.

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 3

Adjustment to remove test year salaries and milage that Petitioner will recover through its tap fee.

Avg # of
Taps*

65.47 24 1,571$
24.26 24 582

2,153$

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (2,153)$

* Using the Average number of new customers (2013 - 2022)

[…]

Petitioner did not request working capital as part of this Cause.
The OUCC's analysis reflected no need for working capital.

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

To reflect the average amount of debt service required over a five year period.

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

2024 State revolving fund 201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 1,007,085$

201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 201,417$ 1,007,085$

Divide by 5 years 5

Average Annual Debt Service 201,417$

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

Debt Service

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 10
Page 1 of 1

To reflect the average amount of debt service reserve required over a five year period.

2024 SRF Total

Highest Annual Debt Service - Year 201,417$ 201,417$

Less: Debt Service Reserve as of -

Pro Forma  Increase in Debt Service Reserve 201,417$

Divide by 5 years 5

Annual Debt Service Reserve 40,283$

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

Debt Service Reserve

OUCC Supplemental
Schedule 11
Page 1 of 1

Total
Current Current Current Petitioner OUCC OUCC

Rate Tracker Rate Proposed Proposed More (Less)

First 2,500 Gallons 3.97$   3.24$   7.21$   11.82$   9.31$   (2.51)$
Next 3,500 Gallons 3.49$   3.24   6.73   11.03   8.69   (2.34)
Next 4,000 Gallons 2.54$   3.24   5.78   9.47   7.46   (2.01)
Next 10,000 Gallons 2.19$   3.24   5.43   8.90   7.01   (1.89)
Over 20,000 Gallons 1.83$   3.24   5.07   8.31   6.55   (1.76)

Minimum Rate per Month - Based on meter size.
Size of Meter Allowance
5/8" 2,500   9.93$   8.10$   18.03$   29.55$   23.28$   (6.27)$
3/4" 3,750   14.29$   12.15   26.44   43.34   34.15   (9.19)
1" 6,250   22.78$   20.25   43.03   70.52   55.57   (14.95)
1 1/2" 12,500   37.78$   40.50   78.28   128.29   101.09   (27.20)
2" 20,000   54.20$   64.80   119.00   195.04   153.68   (41.36)
3" 37,500   86.23$   121.50   207.73   340.46   268.27   (72.19)
4" 62,500   131.98$   202.50   334.48   548.21   431.95   (116.26)
5" 125,000   246.35$   405.00   651.35   1,067.59   841.17   (226.42)

Marysville Otisco Nabb Water Corporation, Inc
CAUSE NUMBER 45955

Current and Proposed Rates and Charges

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

PETITION OF MARYSVILLE-OTISCO-
NABB WATER CORPORATION:

(1) FOR AUTHORITY AND APPROVAL
TO INCREASE RATES AND CHARGES
FOR WATER SERVICE, INCLUDING
APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULE(S) OF
RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER
SERVICES

(2) FOR AUTHORITY AND APPROVAL
TO ISSUE BONDS, NOTES, OR OTHER
OBLIGATIONS OF INDEBTEDNESS

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Cause No. 45955

RESPONSE TO THE EIGHTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS  FROM THE
INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR TO